million or its Philippine peso equivalent; and 
●​ Subscription of the Company to the remaining unissued and unsubscribed shares of SPNVI 

consisting of Three Hundred Thousand (300,000) common shares with a par value of One 
Peso (₱1.00) per share, and Three Billion Seven Hundred Fifty Million (3,750,000,000) 
preferred shares with a par value of One Centavo (₱0.01) per share, for a total subscription 
price of Thirty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱37,800.000.00). 

The approval of the stockholders to authorize this transaction was secured during the Corporation’s

[...]

$50.0 million or its Philippine peso equivalent 

●​ subscription of the company to the remaining unissued and unsubscribed shares of 
SPNVI consisting of Three Hundred Thousand (300,000) common shares with a par 
value of One Peso (₱ 1.00) per share, and Three Billion Seven Hundred Fifty Million 
(3,750,000,000) preferred shares with a par value of One Centavo (₱ 0.01) per share, 
for a total subscription price of Thirty Seven Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(₱ 37,800.000.00) 

The Company, its Subsidiaries and Affiliates (collectively, the “Group”) have no record of any